
Risk Manager Agency Email 
Fields, Beverly Chief Medical Examiner beverly.fields@dc.gov
Williams, Sonya Child and Family Services Agency sonyan.williams@dc.gov
Brown, Darlene Commission on Arts and Humanities darlene.brown@dc.gov
Ogunshakin, Edson A. DC Department of Corrections edson.ogunshakin@dc.gov
Morris, Fred DC Fire & EMS fred.morris@dc.gov
Assefa, Menbere DC Office of Human Resources menbere.assefa@dc.gov
Ansah-Brew, Josephine DC Office of Human Rights josephine.ansahbrew@dc.gov
Nimmo, Kim DC Office of Risk Management kim.nimmo@dc.gov
Healy, Patrick DC Public Library patrick.healy2@dc.gov
Hudson-Hall, Conchita DC Public Schools conchita.hudson-hall@dc.gov
McInnis, Sharon DC Taxicab Commission sharon.mcinnis@dc.gov
Richardson, John DC Taxicab Commission john.richardson@dc.gov
Ricks, Tanya DC Taxicab Commission tanya.ricks@dc.gov
Campbell, Mary Department of Behavioral Health mary.campbell@dc.gov
Davidson, William Department of Disability Services william.davidson@dc.gov
Collins, Roberta Department of Employment Services roberta.collins2@dc.gov
Emminizer, John Department of Environment john.emminizer@dc.gov
Williams, Sabrina Department of Environment sabrina.williams@dc.gov
Grier, Patricia Department of Forensic Sciences patricia.greer@dc.gov

Department of General Services
Luciano, Peter Department of Health peter.luciano@dc.gov
Washington, Radeena Department of Healthcare Finance radeena.washington2@dc.gov
Phillips, Christa Department of Human Services christa.phillips@dc.gov
Hagy, Lee Department of Human Services lee.hagy@dc.gov
Johnson, Robert Department of Motor Vehicles robert.johnson5@dc.gov
Lightfoot, Michael Department of Parks and Recreation michael.lightfoot@dc.gov
Harrison, Daniel Department of Public Works daniel.harrison@dc.gov
Carson, Anthony Department of Transportation  anthony.carson2@dc.gov
Jones-Best, Natalie Department of Transportation natalie.jonesbest@dc.gov
Newman, Anthony Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services anthony.newman@dc.gov
Williams, Tania Dept. of Consumer & Regulatory Affairs tania.williams@dc.gov
Katrice Purdie Dept. of Insurance and Securities & Banking katrice.purdie@dc.gov
Alemayehu, Mekdy Dept. of Small and Local Business Dev. mekdy.alemayehu@dc.gov
Hayworth, John-Paul District of Columbia State Board of Education John-Paul.Hayworth@dc.gov

Executive Office of the Mayor
Gardner, Russell W. Homeland Security Emergency Management Agency russell.gardner@dc.gov    
Hayden, Robert A. III Housing and Community Development robert.hayden@dc.gov
Williams, Keith Metropolitan Police Department keith.williams@dc.gov
Haggerty, kathy Office of Administrative Hearings Haggery.kathy@dc.gov
Trinh, Ngoc Office of Asian & Pacific Islander Affairs ngoc.trinh@dc.gov
Logan, Gavin Office of Cable Television Gavin.logan@dc.gov
Manassa, Marvin Office of Contracting and Procurement Marvin.Manassa@dc.gov
Taylor, Alexis P. Office of Disability Rights alexis.taylor@dc.gov
Stokes, Kevin Office of Labor Relations and Collective Bargaining kevin.stokes@dc.gov
Poindexter, Rita Office of Planning rita.poindexter@dc.gov
Couxum, Tarifah Office of the Attorney General angela.jiggetts-bazzi@dc.gov
Washington, Carol Office of the Chief Technology Officer carol.washington@dc.gov
Holt, Lance W. Office of the City Administrator w.lance.holt@dc.gov
Frank G. Scott, Jr. Office of the People's Counsel fscott@opc-dc.gov

Office of the Secretary
Johnson, Jocelyn Office of the State Superintendent of Education Jocelyn.johnson@dc.gov
Brown, Yasmin Office of Unified Communications yasmin.brown@dc.gov
Nigel, John Office on Aging nigel.john@dc.gov
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